
Session



Clerk of Session, Gordon Landefeld
Matt Hrubey, Treasurer



Class of 2021
Carol Adrine 

Raleigh Duttweiler
Gordon Landefeld

Stephanie Washlock 



Class of 2022
David Bosler

Keith Mills
Sarah Pope
Peg Zitzner



Class of 2023

Megan Bennett
Grant Gannon
Todd Imbler
Chin-Tai Kim

2021 Fairmount
Leadership

Deacons



Class of 2021
Peter Bush, 

Mary Ann Conn-Brody
Kathy Imbler
Martha Lee
Joyce Pope

Judy Steehler
Julia Swanson



Class of 2022
Denise Benton

Susan Kent
John Kieger
Nate Kruse

Nana Landgraf
Sarah Stone

Endowment Trustees



Class of 2021
Deanna Campbell

Ian Murphy



Class of 2022
Geoff Barnes
Doris Evans
Mark Eisele 



Class of 2023
Tom Roulston
John Zitzner

At Large Nominating Committee



Doris Evans (Trustee)
Todd Imbler (Elder)

Susan Kent (Deacon)
Nate Kruse (Deacon)

Kevin Petru
Christina Seekely

Jean Sylak
Barbara McWilliams
Peg Zitzner (Elder)

Personnel Committee



Amy Carlson
Gina Kashuk
Nate Kruse

Os Mills
Elder Keith Mills

Elder Sarah Pope 
Elder Vanessa Whiting (chair)



2021 Fairmount Staff

Konrad Binienda
 Interim Artistic Director/Organist

konradb@fpccle.org, x 135



Nancy Chism
Church Administrator

nchism@fpccle.org, x 124



Danielle Everette
Hospitality Associate
deverette@fpccle.org



Chris Fader

Coordinator of Children’s Ministry
cedirector1@fpccle.org



Kate McFadden

 Director of Youth and Adult Spiritual Formation 
kate@fpccle.org, x121



Sara Gresh

Financial Secretary
sgresh@fpccle.org, x122






Rev. Lindsay Harren-Lewis
Associate Pastor

lindsayhl@fpccle.org, x105



Peter Horth
Parish Associate

phorth@fpccle.org, x109



Jason Jedlicka
Interim Technology Coordinator

jasonj@fpccle.org, x148



Rev. Jessie MacMillan
Interim Senior Pastor

jmacmillan@fpccle.org, x 115



Beaufort “Toby” Pogue
Building Manager

bpogue@fpccle.org, x147



Christine Winters
Office Manager

cwinters@fpccle.org, x119



Fairmount Presbyterian Church

2757 Fairmount Blvd.

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

www.fpccle.org

216.321.5800

#fpccle 


